TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM590194

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as the Collateral Agent and Trustee		08/04/2020	Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAHAM PACKAGING PET TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	700 INDIAN SPRINGS DRIVE, SUITE 100		
City:	LANCASTER		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17601-1266		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900558	SURSHOT
Registration Number:	3024256	SURSHOT
Registration Number:	3232245	SUR BOND BARRIER MATERIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Jay daSilva **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1250869 TM 6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2C.vi.6. Project Gazelle - Trademark Release Agreement (GP PET - 20 March 2012) [Executed]#page2.tif source=2C.vi.6. Project Gazelle - Trademark Release Agreement (GP PET - 20 March 2012) [Executed]#page3.tif source=2C.vi.6. Project Gazelle - Trademark Release Agreement (GP PET - 20 March 2012) [Executed]#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of August 4, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by **THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON**, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **GRAHAM PACKAGING PET TECHNOLOGIES INC.** (the "Grantor"), as follows.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5, 2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered the trademark security agreement described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 20, 2012, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2012, at Reel/Frame No. 4741/0424 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under, the Trademarks of such Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark registration applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such registration and applications, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has been authorized by the Applicable Representative to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks as provided in this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under the Released Trademarks.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON,

as the Collateral Agent and Trustee

Shumon Wottlew

By:

Name: Shannon Matthews

Title: Agent

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SURSHOT	78/095,955	11/30/2001	2,900,558	11/2/2004
SURSHOT	78/095,907	11/30/2001	3,024,256	12/6/2005
SUR BOND BARRIER MATERIALS				
& Design	76/661,891	6/19/2006	3,232,245	4/27/2007